广东肇庆英达电感器件有限公司                                                                               表面贴装元件
GUANGDONG ZHAOQING YINGDA INDUCTOR CO.，LTD                                                   SMD COMPONENTS
49
片式压敏电阻器（MLV）
Introduction fo FPV Series Multilayer
Chip Varistor
Multilayer Chip Varistors (MLV) are Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) which manufactured
from semiconducting ceramics by the highly advanced multilayer formation technologies, which can offer rugged

Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs 1A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
1005
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV100505G3R3□M□ 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 10 0.05 20 450
FPV100505G5R6□L□ 5.6 4 8 ±15% 15.5 0.05 20 360
FPV100505G8R0□L□ 8 5.7 12 ±15% 20 0.05 20 300
FPV100505G9R0□L□ 9 6.4 13 ±15% 20 0.05 20 230
FPV100505G110□L□ 11 7.8 16 ±15% 25 0.05 20 180
FPV100505G120□L□ 12 8.5 18 ±15% 25 0.05 20 150
FPV100505G140□K□ 14 10 20 ±10% 30 0.05 20 120
FPV100505G160□K□ 16 11.3 22 ±10% 35 0.05 20 100
FPV100505G180□K□ 18 12.7 25 ±10% 40 0.05 20 90
1608 (0603) TYPE
Working voltage
DC AC
Varistor
voltage
@1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs 1A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
1608
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV160808G3R3□M□ 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 10 0.1 30 1230
FPV160808G5R6□L□ 5.6 4 8 ±15% 15.5 0.1 30 825
FPV160808G8R0□L□ 8 5.7 12 ±15% 20 0.1 30 600
FPV160808G9R0□L□ 9 6.4 13 ±15% 20 0.1 30 550
FPV160808G110□L□ 11 7.8 16 ±15% 25 0.1 30 500
FPV160808G120□L□ 12 8.5 18 ±15% 25 0.1 30 480
FPV160808G140□K□ 14 10 20 ±10% 30 0.1 30 430
FPV160808G160□K□ 16 11.3 22 ±10% 35 0.1 30 300
FPV160808G180□K□ 18 12.7 25 ±10% 40 0.1 30 230
FPV160808G220□K□ 22 15.6 30 ±10% 50 0.1 30 180
FPV160808G240□K□ 24 17 33 ±10% 54 0.1 30 170
FPV160808G260□K□ 26 18.4 36 ±10% 58 0.1 30 160
FPV160808G300□K□ 30 21.2 42 ±10% 65 0.1 30 150
2012 (0805) TYPE
Working voltage
DC AC
Varistor

Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs  5A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
4532
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV453215E180□K□ 18 12.7 25 ±10% 38 2.5 500 4500
FPV453215E220□K□ 22 15.6 30 ±10% 47 2.5 500 4000
FPV453215E240□K□ 24 17 33 ±10% 50 2.5 500 3500
FPV453215E260□K□ 26 18.4 36 ±10% 54 2.5 500 3000
FPV453215E300□K□ 30 21.2 42 ±10% 65 2.5 500 2500
FPV453215E330□K□ 33 23.3 45 ±10% 70 2.5 500 2200
FPV453215E380□K□ 38 27 51 ±10% 77 2.5 500 2000
FPV453215E420□K□ 42 30 56 ±10% 90 2.5 500 1800
FPV453215E480□K□ 48 34 62 ±10% 100 2.5 500 1500
FPV453215E560□K□ 56 40 72 ±10% 110 2.5 500 1000
FPV453215E600□K□ 60 45 76 ±10% 120 2.5 500 750
FPV453215E680□K□ 68 48 86 ±10% 135 2.5 500 500
广东肇庆英达电感器件有限公司                                                                               表面贴装元件
GUANGDONG ZHAOQING YINGDA INDUCTOR CO.，LTD                                                   SMD COMPONENTS
57
8063(3225) TYPE

Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
8063
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV8063E14□K□ 14 11 18 ±10% 36@1A 0.3 100 1750
FPV8063E18□K□ 18 14 22 ±10% 43@1A 0.4 100 1450
FPV8063E22□K□ 22 17 27 ±10% 53@1A 0.5 100 1200
FPV8063E26□K□ 26 20 33 ±10% 65@1A 0.6 100 980
FPV8063E31□K□ 31 25 39 ±10% 77@1A 0.7 100 850
FPV8063E38□K□ 38 30 47 ±10% 93@1A 0.9 100 720
FPV8063E45□K□ 45 35 56 ±10% 110@1A 1.1 100 620
FPV8063E56□K□ 56 40 68 ±10% 135@1A 1.3 100 520
FPV8063E65□K□ 65 50 82 ±10% 135@5A 1.8 400 300
FPV8063E85□K□ 85 60 100 ±10% 165@5A 2.2 400 250
FPV8063E100□K□ 100 75 120 ±10% 200@5A 2.5 400 210
FPV8063E125□K□ 125 95 150 ±10% 250@5A 3.4 400 135
FPV8063E150□K□ 150 115 180 ±10% 300@5A 3.6 400 110
FPV8063E170□K□ 170 130 205 ±10% 340@5A 4.2 400 100
FPV8063E180□K□ 180 140 220 ±10% 360@5A 4.5 400 95
FPV8063E200□K□ 200 150 240 ±10% 395@5A 4.9 400 90
FPV8063E225□K□ 225 175 270 ±10% 455@5A 5.6 400 75
FPV8063E300□K□ 300 230 360 ±10% 595@5A 7.2 400 60
FPV8063E320□K□ 320 250 390 ±10% 650@5A 8.2 400 55
FPV8063E350□K□ 350 275 430 ±10% 710@5A 8.6 400 50
FPV8063E385□K□ 385 300 470 ±10% 775@5A 9.6 400 45
1080(4032) TYPE
Working voltage
DC AC
Varistor
voltage
@1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
1080
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV1080E14□K□ 14 11 18 ±10% 36@2.5 0.8 250 2750
FPV1080E18□K□ 18 14 22 ±10% 43@2.5 0.9 250 2300
FPV1080E22□K□ 22 17 27 ±10% 53@2.5 1.1 250 1900
FPV1080E26□K□ 26 20 33 ±10% 65@2.5 1.3 250 1600
FPV1080E31□K□ 31 25 39 ±10% 77@2.5 1.6 250 1400
FPV1080E38□K□ 38 30 47 ±10% 93@2.5 2.0 250 1200
FPV1080E45□K□ 45 35 56 ±10% 110@2.5 2.5 250 1050
FPV1080E56□K□ 56 40 68 ±10% 135@2.5 3.0 250 900
FPV1080E65□K□ 65 50 82 ±10% 135@10A 4.2 1200 530
FPV1080E85□K□ 85 60 100 ±10% 165@10A 4.8 1200 480
FPV1080E100□K□ 100 75 120 ±10% 200@10A 5.9 1200 430
FPV1080E125□K□ 125 95 150 ±10% 250@10A 7.6 1200 260
FPV1080E150□K□ 150 115 180 ±10% 300@10A 8.4 1200 220
FPV1080E170□K□ 170 130 205 ±10% 340@10A 9.5 1200 200
FPV1080E180□K□ 180 140 220 ±10% 360@10A 10.0 1200 180
FPV1080E200□K□ 200 150 240 ±10% 395@10A 11.0 1200 170
FPV1080E225□K□ 225 175 270 ±10% 455@10A 13.0 1200 150
FPV1080E300□K□ 300 230 360 ±10% 595@10A 17.0 1200 115
FPV1080E320□K□ 320 250 390 ±10% 650@10A 19.0 1200 105
FPV1080E350□K□ 350 275 430 ±10% 710@10A 21.0 1200 95
FPV1080E385□K□ 385 300 470 ±10% 775@10A 23.0 1200 90
FPV1080E615□K□ 615 460 750 ±10% 1240@10A 36.0 1200 55
Remark: The working DC voltage of 8063 and 1080 part number are identified as: 18------18V  225-----225V
广东肇庆英达电感器件有限公司                                                                               表面贴装元件
GUANGDONG ZHAOQING YINGDA INDUCTOR CO.，LTD                                                   SMD COMPONENTS
58

Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs 1A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
1005
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV100505S3R3□M□ 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 10 0.05 20 70
FPV100505S5R6□L□ 5.6 4 8 ±15% 15.5 0.05 20 45
FPV100505S8R0□L□ 8 5.7 12 ±15% 20 0.05 20 30
FPV100505S9R0□L□ 9 6.4 13 ±15% 20 0.05 20 26
FPV100505S110□L□ 11 7.8 16 ±15% 25 0.05 20 24
FPV100505S120□L□ 12 8.5 18 ±15% 25 0.05 20 20
FPV100505S140□K□ 14 10 20 ±10% 30 0.05 20 18
FPV100505S160□K□ 16 11.3 22 ±10% 35 0.05 20 15
FPV100505S180□K□ 18 12.7 25 ±10% 40 0.05 20 15
1608(0603) TYPE
Working voltage
DC AC
Varistor
voltage
@1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs 1A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
1608
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV160808S3R3□M□ 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 10 0.05 20 180
FPV160808S5R6□L□ 5.6 4 8 ±15% 16 0.05 20 110
FPV160808S8R0□L□ 8 5.7 12 ±15% 20 0.05 20 80
FPV160808S9R0□L□ 9 6.4 13 ±15% 20 0.05 20 70
FPV160808S110□L□ 11 7.8 16 ±15% 25 0.05 20 60
FPV160808S120□L□ 12 8.5 18 ±15% 25 0.05 20 55
FPV160808S140□K□ 14 10 20 ±10% 30 0.05 20 50
FPV160808S160□K□ 16 11.3 22 ±10% 35 0.05 20 45
FPV160808S180□K□ 18 12.7 25 ±10% 40 0.05 20 40
FPV160808S220□K□ 22 15.6 30 ±10% 50 0.05 20 30
FPV160808S240□K□ 24 17 33 ±10% 54 0.05 20 25
FPV160808S260□K□ 26 18.4 36 ±10% 58 0.05 20 25
FPV160808S300□K□ 30 21.2 42 ±10% 65 0.05 20 20
广东肇庆英达电感器件有限公司                                                                               表面贴装元件
GUANGDONG ZHAOQING YINGDA INDUCTOR CO.，LTD                                                   SMD COMPONENTS
59
2012(0805) TYPE

Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs 1A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz
2012
PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
FPV201209S3R3□M□ 3.3 2.5 5 ±20% 10 0.05 20 220
FPV201209S5R6□L□ 5.6 4 8 ±15% 15.5 0.05 20 140
FPV201209S8R0□L□ 8 5.7 12 ±15% 20 0.05 20 100
FPV201209S9R0□L□ 9 6.4 13 ±15% 20 0.05 20 90
FPV201209S110□L□ 11 7.8 16 ±15% 25 0.05 20 70
FPV201209S120□L□ 12 8.5 18 ±15% 25 0.05 20 60
FPV201209S140□K□ 14 10 20 ±10% 30 0.05 20 55
FPV201209S160□K□ 16 11.3 22 ±10% 35 0.05 20 50
FPV201209S180□K□ 18 12.7 25 ±10% 40 0.05 20 45
FPV201209S220□K□ 22 15.6 30 ±10% 50 0.05 20 40
FPV201209S240□K□ 24 17 33 ±10% 54 0.05 20 35
FPV201209S260□K□ 26 18.4 36 ±10% 58 0.05 20 30
FPV201209S300□K□ 30 21.2 42 ±10% 65 0.05 20 25
Multilayer Chip Varistor Array Electrical Characteristics Per Element
片式压敏电阻排单片电性能
l  Reduced component placement costs. 所占空间更小，
l  Downsize PCB. 减少PCB板面积，
l  Use in multiple lines for transient voltage suppression. 用于多线浪涌电压抑制。
Working voltage
DC AC
Varistor
voltage
@1mA DC
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
8/20μs 1A
 Energy
Absorb
10/1000μs
Peak
Current
8/20μs
Typical
Capacitance
@1MHz PART Number
Volts Volts VB ΔVB Volts Joules Amps pF
CVA2010-2G5R6□M□ 5.6 4 8 ±20% 15.5 0.1 30 825
CVA2010-2G9R0□L□ 9 6.4 12 ±15% 20 0.1 30 550
CVA2010-2G140□L□ 14 10 18 ±15% 30 0.1 30 425
CVA2010-2G180□L□ 18 12.7 24 ±15% 40 0.1 30 225
CVA2010-2S180□L□ ≤18 ≤12.7 N/A 40 0.05 20 <75
CVA3216-4G5R6□M□ 5.6 4 8 ±20% 15.5 0.1 30 825
CVA3216-4G9R0□L□ 9 6.4 12 ±15% 20 0.1 30 550
CVA3216-4G140□L□ 14 10 18 ±15% 30 0.1 30 425
CVA3216-4G180□L□ 18 12.7 24 ±15% 40 0.1 30 225
CVA3216-4S180□L□ ≤18 ≤12.7 N/A 40 0.05 20 <75
广东肇庆英达电感器件有限公司                                                                               表面贴装元件
GUANGDONG ZHAOQING YINGDA INDUCTOR CO.，LTD                                                   SMD COMPONENTS
60
电气性能 Characteristics